PROCEEDINGS OF THE CHAIRMAN-CUM-PrI.DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: JOGULAMBA GADWAL

Present: Sri. K Kusha, Prl. District and Sessions Judge-cum- Chairman District Legal Services Authority, Jogulamba Gadwal

- Sub: LADCS Implementation of Legal Aid Defence Counsel System -Appointment of Supporting Staff (On Contract Basis) for a period of **one year** in the LADCS Office, District legal Services Authority, Jogulamba Gadwal – Orders Issued - Regarding.
- Ref: 1. NALSA Modified Scheme, 2022 on Legal Aid Defence Counsel Scheme, 2022.
 2. Note file Orders dt.25.02.2023 of the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, TSLSA.
 3.ROC.No.886/TSLSA/2024, dt.06-03-2024 of Hon'ble Telangana State Legal Services Authority, Hyderabad.

ORDER Dis.No. 10 3 Dt. 01 . 04.2024

The Prl. District and Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, Jogulamba Gadwal is pleased to issue the following order for selection and appointment of **Receptionist-cum-Data Entry Operator**, **"ON CONTRACT BASIS"** for a period of one year to work in the Legal Aid Defence Counsel System, District Legal Services Authority Jogulamba Gadwal for the period from the date of joining duty to until the need for appointment ceases.

Sri. N.Yugandhar S/o N.Beechupalli, R/o H.No. 5-34, Ambedkar Colony, Manopad village and mandal, Jogulamba Gadwal District, is selected for appointment as **Receptionistcum-Data Entry Operator**, (On contract basis) and posted to work in the Legal Aid Defence Counsel System, District Legal Services Authority, Jogulamba Gadwal

T114124

Prl. District and Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Jogulamba Gadwal

V)

- 1. The above individual is directed to report duty before the Presiding Officer The above individual is unected to here date of receipt of this order, failing which concerned on or before 8.4.2024 from the date of receipt of this order further the appointment would be deemed to have been cancelled and no further correspondence will be entertained. 2. The period of contract of the above individual shall come into force from the date of
 - joining in the post to till the actual need ceases.
- 3. The persons appointed in LADCS Office, District Legal Services Authority, Jogulamba Gadwal on contract basis shall be paid remuneration as fixed by the Hon'ble TSLSA, Hyderabad from time to time.
- 4. The above individuals are required to submit Physical Fitness Certificate, issued by the Medical Officer not below the rank of Civil Surgeon at the time of reporting duty and he is further directed to enter into a contract agreement in the proforma prescribed for submission to the Hon'ble High Court
- 5. The person appointed shall be purely on contract basis as per Rule-9 of Telangana State and Subordinate Service Rules, read with standing orders of the Hon'ble High Court issued from time to time and they shall not be regarded as a member of service and shall not be entitled for preferential right to any other appointment and liable to be terminated at any point of time without issuing any notice.

114/24

Prl. District and Sessions Judge --cum Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Jogulamba Gadwal

To:

Sri. N.Yugandhar S/o N.Beechupalli, R/o H.No. 5-34, Ambedkar Colony, Manopad village and mandal, Jogulamba Gadwal District - 509128.

Copy to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Jogulamba Gadwal
- 2. The Secretary-cum-Prl. Senior Civil Judge, District Legal Services Authority, Jogulamba Gadwal
- 3. The Hon'ble Telangana State Legal Services Authority, Hyderabad for information

Stock file